
OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS, FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

County collections Municipal collections

 

Counties and Rate Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Amount to

municipalities collections county municipality Tourism Dev. collections municipality county other Tourism Dev. 

Auth./Other   municipality Auth./Other

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Alamance 3% 618,352 218,422 399,931

Alleghany 3% 43,169 43,169

Anson 3% 23,418 23,418

Ashe 3% 147,471 147,471

West Jefferson 3% 20,559 20,559

Avery ----

Banner Elk 6% 155,359 4,661 150,698

Beech Mountain* See Watagua County

Seven Devils* See Watagua County

Sugar Mountain 6% 230,770 6,923 223,847

Beaufort ----

Washington 6% 256,838 7,705 249,133

Brunswick 1% 1,090,000 20,950 11,750 1,057,300

Bald Head Island 6% a 635,520 635,520

Caswell Beach 5% 170,460 170,460

Holden Beach 5% 1,531,811 1,280,339 251,472

Oak Island 5% 964,053 964,053

Ocean Isle Beach 4% 1,168,621 862,580 306,042

Shallotte 3% 83,051 42,551 40,500

Southport 3% 13,145 13,145

Sunset Beach 5% 933,160 918,160 15,000

Buncombe 4% 6,842,201 102,633 6,739,568

Burke 6% 303,140 303,140

Hickory* See Catawba County

Cabarrus 5% 2,110,664 105,533 2,005,131

Caldwell 3% 98,771 98,771

Blowing Rock* See Watagua County

Hickory* See Catawba County

Camden 6% 6,399 6,399

Carteret 5% 4,774,241 2,415,922 2,358,319

Catawba ----

Claremont 4% 20,874 20,874

Hickory* 5% 1,132,798 1,132,798



County collections Municipal collections

 

Counties and Rate Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Amount to

municipalities collections county municipality Tourism Dev. collections municipality county other Tourism Dev. 

Auth./Other   municipality Auth./Other

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Chatham 3% 104,429 104,429

Cherokee 3% 127,484 127,484

Chowan 5% 126,049 3,671 122,378

Clay 3% 18,405 2,761 15,644

Cleveland 3% 195,531 195,531

Kings Mountain* 3% 57,126 1,714 55,412

Shelby 3% 119,913 119,913

Columbus 3% 108,299 0 0 108,299

Craven 6% 1,273,880 1,062,907 97,000 113,973

Cumberland 6% 4,147,600 4,147,600

Currituck 6% 8,944,369 8,944,369

Dare 5% 17,255,037 3,351,602 7,020,547 6,882,888

Davidson ----

High Point* See Guilford County

Lexington 6% 246,559 7,415 239,144

Thomasville* 6% 115,396 5,770 109,626

Davie 3% 43,796 43,796

Duplin 6% 239,316 239,316

Durham 6% 8,901,086 2,640,301 1,891,373 4,369,412

Chapel Hill* See Orange County

Forsyth 6% 4,065,965 683,997 884,110 2,497,858

High Point* See Guilford County

Franklin 6% 59,797 59,797

Gaston 3% 1,035,162 564,694 470,468

Gastonia 3% 466,731 466,731

Kings Mountain* See Cleveland County

Graham 3% 152,816 152,816

Granville 6% 155,041 155,041

Guilford 3% 4,665,109 46,651 1,385,538 3,232,921

Greensboro 3% 3,799,301 3,039,441 759,860

High Point 3% 1,830,275 437,604 1,392,671

Halifax 5% 558,584 12,598 545,986

Roanoke Rapids 1% 86,572 2,597 83,975

Harnett 6% 393,721 393,721

Haywood 3% 930,481 19,305 911,176

Henderson 4% 944,822 944,822

Hertford 3% 45,317 45,317



County collections Municipal collections

 

Counties and Rate Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Amount to

municipalities collections county municipality Tourism Dev. collections municipality county other Tourism Dev. 

Auth./Other   municipality Auth./Other

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Ahoskie 3% 41,470 41,470

Hyde 3% 435,976 435,976

Iredell ----

Mooresville 4% 699,499 16,994 682,505

Statesville 5% 729,640 586,947 142,693

Jackson 3% 514,805 37,714 477,091

Johnston 3% 569,764 28,538 541,226

Benson 2% 13,251 398 12,853

Kenly* 2% 28,890 4,334 24,557

Selma 2% 113,890 3,417 110,473

Smithfield 2% 120,837 3,624 117,213

Lee 3% 184,017 184,017

Lenoir 3% 188,708 9,435 179,273

Kinston 3% 191,175 9,559 181,616

Lincoln 3% 56,691 56,691

Lincolnton 3% 57,027 57,027

Macon 3% 472,473 70,871 401,602

Madison 5% 159,922 7,996 151,926

Martin 6% 252,918 7,588 245,330

McDowell 5% 233,638 8,843 224,795

Mecklenburg 8%

Occupancy Tax 6% 26,037,896 603,834 8,661,684 16,772,378

NASCAR Tax 2% 8,808,179 8,808,179

Mitchell 3% 56,988 56,988

Montgomery 3% 28,226 28,226

Moore 3% 1,386,839 41,605 1,345,234

Nash 5% 1,112,696 21,127 436,628 654,941

New Hanover 6% b 4,305,353 36,000 4,269,353

Carolina Beach 3% 681,984 681,984

Kure Beach 3% 236,752 236,752

Wilmington 3% 1,932,707 1,932,707

Wrightsville Beach 3% 964,503 964,503

Onslow 3% 1,540,065 1,540,065

North Topsail Beach 3% 685,364 685,364

Surf City* See Pender County

Orange 2% 724,486 724,486

Chapel Hill* 3% 985,069 874,569 110,500



County collections Municipal collections

 

Counties and Rate Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Amount to

municipalities collections county municipality Tourism Dev. collections municipality county other Tourism Dev. 

Auth./Other   municipality Auth./Other

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Pamlico ----

Oriental 3% 26,737 26,737

Pasquotank 6% 507,667 507,667

Pender 3% 11,161 200 10,961

Burgaw 3% 8,716 8,716

Surf City* 3% 379,357 379,357

Topsail Beach 3% 449,826 449,826

Perquimans 6% 4,031 4,031

Person 5% 155,415 4,662 150,753

Pitt 6% 1,469,467 926,516 542,950

Polk 3% 74,874 74,874

Columbus 3% 24,747 24,747

Tryon 3% 19,350 19,350

Randolph 3% 381,301 12,646 368,655 54

High Point* See Guilford County

Thomasville* See Davidson County

Richmond 3% 260,640 7,567 253,073

Robeson ----

Lumberton 3% 474,165 15,214 458,951

Rowland 2% 13,792 13,792

St. Pauls 3% 19,809 19,809

Rockingham 3% 170,877 3,232 167,645

Eden 3% 62,469 62,469

Reidsville 2% 47,737 47,737

Rowan 3% 322,162 3,217 318,945

Rutherford 5% 578,181 578,181

Scotland 6% 297,372 297,372

Stanly 6% 215,575 35,109 180,466

Surry ----

Dodson 6% 102,077 102,077

Elkin* 6% 10,985 10,985

Mount Airy 6% 295,808 295,808

Pilot Mountain 6% 29,038 29,038

Swain 3% 367,680 55,631 312,049



County collections Municipal collections

 

Counties and Rate Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Total net Amount to Amount to Amount to Amount to

municipalities collections county municipality Tourism Dev. collections municipality county other Tourism Dev. 

Auth./Other   municipality Auth./Other

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Transylvania 4% 345,030 345,030

Tyrell 6% 5,992 5,992

Union ----

Monroe 5% 371,635 55,745 315,890

Vance 6% 338,030 338,030

Wake 6% 14,686,700 1,259,911 6,547,295 6,879,494

Washington 6% 121,115 121,115

Watauga 6% c 821,796 18,220 803,576

Beech Mountain* 6% 219,851 219,851

Blowing Rock* 6% 795,606 17,957 777,650

Boone 3% 554,173 238,295 315,878

Seven Devils* 6% 61,094 61,094

Wayne ----

Goldsboro 5% 485,029 485,029

Wilkes ----

Elkin* See Surry County

Wilkesboro 3% 140,845 140,845

Wilson 3% 438,977 13,172 425,806

Yadkin ----

Jonesville 6% 289,565 8,687 280,878

Yancey 3% 63,755 63,755

TOTAL $139,257,360 $25,487,440 $37,321,554 $76,448,367 $26,403,364 $11,966,733 $570,367 $0 $13,866,318

NOTES

Data compiled from reports furnished by counties and municipalities to the Policy Analysis and Statistics Division,  North Carolina Department of Revenue

* Indicates municipalities located in multiple counties.

a The Village of Bald Head Island is exempt from the 1% Brunswick County tax

b New Hanover Occupancy Tax is 3% countywide with an additional 3% in unincorporated areas.

c Watauga County Occupany Tax only applies to areas outside of municipalities.

North Carolina Department of Revenue

Policy Analysis and Statistics Division

(919) 733-4548


